UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEED IN TRUST (ILLINOIS)

Doc#. 2119446366 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/13/2021 03:15 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Dec ID 20210701689281

The Grantors. Calvin L. Staker And Joan C. Staker. Husband and Wife. of the City of Arlington Heights, County of Cook. and State of illinois in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby conveys and quit claims to the Staker Family Trust Agreement dated the June 9, 2021, the following described real estate:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 510 IN THE VAIL AVENUE CONDOMIATIN AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT FIRE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 42 HORTH, RANGE 11 555T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL HERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SCUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 4 LA BLOCK 24 IN THE TORN OF DURTON BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHERT 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 29; THENCE MORTH 89 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 24, 251.75 FEET, THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES 38 NIPTES 34 SECONDS EAST, 265.17 PRET TO THE MORTH LIME OF SAYD MLOCK 24; THENCE SOUTH 30 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 53 SECONDS MAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID BLOCK 24, 150.17 FORT TO THE MORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN SAID BLOCK 24; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 24, 265.20 FEET TO THE WINT OF REGIMNING; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS MINIBIT "C" TO THE DECLARATION OF COMMINING . RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00625338, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PAPERNTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON BLEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

P 65+

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF GARAGE SPACE P 66, A LIMITED COMMON BUS AT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION APPRESAID RECORDED 73 DOCUMENT NUMBER 00625338.

PARCEL 3:

easements for the benefit of parcels 1 and 2 for ingress, egress, use and emponent as set porth in cross easement and cost sharing agreement recorded as DOCUMENT NUMBER 00577251.

Address of Real Estate: 44 N. Vail Avenue, Unit 510, Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Permanent Index Number: 03-29-340-027-1054

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said real estate and appurtenances thereto upon the trust set forth in said Trust Agreement and for the following uses:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 1. The Trustee (or Trustees, as the case may be), is invested with the following powers: (a) to manage, improve, divide or subdivide the trust property, or any part thereof. (b) To sell on any terms, grant options to purchase, contract to sell, to convey with or without consideration, to convey to a successor or successors in trust, any or all of the title and estate of the trust, and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all the powers vested in the Trustee. (c) To mortgage, encumber or otherwise transfer the trust property, or any interest therein, as security for advances or loans. (d) To dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys, and to vacate any portion of the premises. (e) To lease and enter into leases for the whole or part of the premises, from time to time, but any such leasehold or renewal shall not exceed a single term of 199 years, and to renew, extend or modify any existing lease
- 2. Any party dealing with the Trustee with regard to the trust property, whether by contract, sale, mortgage lease or otherwise, shall not be required to see to the application of the purchase money, can proceeds, rental or other consideration given, nor shall be required to see that the terms of the trust have been compiled with, or to inquire into the powers and authority of the Trustee, and the execution of every contract, option, deal, mortgage or other instrument dealing with the trust property, shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under such conveyance or other instrument; that at the time of the execution and delivery of any of the aforesaid instruments, the Trust Agreement above described was in full force and effect; that said instrument so executed was pursuant to and in accordance with the authority granted the Trustee, and is binding upon the beneficiary or caneficiaries under said Trust Agreement; and if said instrument is executed by a successor or successors in trust, that he or they were duly appointed and are fully invested with the time, estate, rights, powers and duties of the preceding Trustee.
- 3. The interest of each and every beneficiary under said Trust Agreement and hereunder, and of all persons claiming under any of the beneficiaries, shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of the trust property, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property only, and the beneficiary or beneficiaries of the trust shall not have any title or interest therein, logal or equitable, except as stated.
- 4. In the event of the inability or refusal of the Trustee herein named, to act, or upon the Trustee's removal the then acting successor trustee of the **Staker Family Trust Agreement** is then appointed as Successor Trustee herein with like powers and authority as is vested in the Trustee named herein.

All of the covenants, conditions, powers, rights and duties vested hereby, in the respective parties, shall inure to and be binding upon their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

The Grantor hereby waives and releases any and all rights and benefit under and by virtue of the Statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homestead from sale or execution or otherwise.

2119446366 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this ______ day of _ Calvin L. Staker Exempt under provision of Paragraph e Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act. Date: Derivor Cook County Clerk's Office Signature:

2119446366 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, County of Cook: I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Calvin L. Staker and Joan C. Staker, husband and wife personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as he/she/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and seal, this 9 day of 0 leve, 202
Notary Static
My Commission expires:
ገ ሲከርስ የሰላ ነው እና ተ ለተው ለለሌነ

This instrument was prepared by: Law Office of Rick J. Erickson, Ltd., 716 Lee Street, Des Plaines. IL 60016

Send subsequent tax bills to: Calvin L. Staker and Joan C. Staker

44 N. Vail Avenue, Unit 510 Arlington Heights, L 50005

Upon recording mail to: Calvin L. Staker and Joan C Staker

44 N. Vail Avenue, Unit 510 Arlington Heights, IL 60005

TRUSTEE ACCEPTANCE

The Grantees, Calvin L. Staker and Joan C. Staker, Trustees, or Successor Trustee(s) of the Staker Family Trust Agreement Dated June 9, 2021, hereby acknowledges and accepts this conveyance into the said trust.

Joan 6. Staker, As Co-Trustee as Aforesaid

Calvin L. Staker. As Co-Trustee as Aforesaid

2119446366 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his/her/their knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: JUN 9,	20 <u>21</u>	
	Signature:	
Ope	·	Granter or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before muby the said Pick J. Erickson		OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE BOYLE
this 9 day of June , 200	TC.	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/14/22
,	- 0,	•

The Grantee or his Agent affirms that, to the best of nis/her/their knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: June 9 , 20 21

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said KICK T Erickson this 9 day of June 2021

Notary Public_<

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANE BOYLE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/14/22